42
Solid-state Power OFF-delay Timers
H3CR-H
DIN 48 × 48-mm Power OFF-delay Timer
� Long power OFF-delay times;
S-series: up to 12 seconds,
M-series: up to 12 minutes.
� Models with forced-reset input are available.
� 11-pin and 8-pin models are available.
For the most recent information on models that have been
certified for safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Note: This model number legend includes combinations that are not available. Before ordering, please check the List of Models on page 42 for
availability.
■ List of Models
H3CR - H @ @ L @ @
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. Classification
H: Power OFF-delay timer
2. Configuration
3. Input
4. Dimensions
L: Long-body model
None: 11-pin socket
8: 8-pin socket
None: Without reset input
R: With reset input
5. Supply Voltage 6. Time Range
S:  0.05 to 12 s
M:  0.05 to 12 min
100-120AC:  100 to 120 VAC
200-240AC:  200 to 240 VAC
24AC/DC: 24VAC/DC
48DC:  48 VDC
100-125DC:  100 to 125 VDC
Note: Specify the model number, supply voltage, and time range (S or M) when ordering.
Input Output Supply voltage S-series M-series
11-pin models 8-pin models 11-pin models 8-pin models
Without
reset
input
DPDT 100 to 120 VAC --- H3CR-H8L 100-120AC S --- H3CR-H8L 100-120AC M
200 to 240 VAC H3CR-H8L 200-240AC S H3CR-H8L 200-240AC M
24 VAC/DC H3CR-H8L 24AC/DC S H3CR-H8L 24AC/DC M
48 VDC H3CR-H8L 48DC S H3CR-H8L 48DC M
100 to 125 VDC H3CR-H8L 100-125DC S H3CR-H8L 100-125DC M
With
reset
input
100 to 120 VAC H3CR-HRL 100-120AC S --- H3CR-HRL  100-120AC M ---
200 to 240 VAC H3CR-HRL 200-240AC S H3CR-HRL  200-240AC M
24 VAC/DC H3CR-HRL 24AC/DC S H3CR-HRL  24AC/DC M
48 VDC H3CR-HRL 48DC S H3CR-HRL  48DC M
100 to 125 VDC H3CR-HRL 100-125DC S H3CR-HRL  100-125DC M
SPDT 100 to 120 VAC --- H3CR-H8RL 100-120AC S --- H3CR-H8RL 100-120AC M
200 to 240 VAC H3CR-H8RL 200-240AC S H3CR-H8RL 200-240AC M
24 VAC/DC H3CR-H8RL 24AC/DC S H3CR-H8RL 24AC/DC M
48 VDC H3CR-H8RL 48DC S H3CR-H8RL  48DC M
100 to 125 VDC H3CR-H8RL 100-125DC S H3CR-H8RL 100-125DC M
Note: Specify the model number, supply voltage, and time range (S or M) when ordering.
Example: H3CR-H8L 100-120AC S
Supply voltage
Time range
H3CR-H
43
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Adapter, Protective Cover and Hold-down Clip
Sockets
Note: 1. The P2CF-@@-E has a finger-protection structure. Round crimp terminals cannot be used. Use forked crimp terminals.
2. The P3GA-11 and P3G-08 Socket can be used together with the Y92A-48G Terminal Cover to implement finger protection.
3. For details, refer to your OMRON website.
Terminal Cover
Note: For details, refer to your OMRON website.